

Q10411 - The Cocktail & Treats Gift Box
Allergens and Nutritional Information

47068SI Ask Mummy & Daddy Cocktail Mix Share Bag 150g

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Black Carrot Juice, E120, E133, E161b, Safflower, Spirulina), Glazing Agent (Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Canola), Carnauba Wax).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Packed in a facility that handles Cereals containing Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame and Soya.

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL AND ANALYTICAL DATA	
<u>Indicate Source of Data</u>	(Analytical / Theoretical) Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1314kJ / 309kcal
Fat	0.1g
Of which Saturates	0.1g
Carbohydrate	70.8g
Of which Sugars	52.8g
Fibre	0.0g
Protein	6.3g
Salt	0.05g

47062SI Monty Bojangles Dreamy Chocolatey Crisp Bitesize Truffles 100g

Ingredients

Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Wafer Pieces (5%) (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **BARLEY** Malt, Salt), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen Information	Contains	May contain traces
Peanut and derivatives		Y
Tree Nut and Tree Nut derivatives		Y
Soya and Soya derivatives	Y	
Milk and Milk derivatives	Y	
Cereals containing Gluten	Y	
Egg		Y
Sesame Seeds		Y
Sulphur Dioxide at concentrations >10mg/Kg		

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts typical values	per 100g
Energy	2455 kJ
	591 kcal
Fat	44 g
of which saturates	37 g
Carbohydrate	43 g
of which sugars	39 g
Protein	4.2 g
Salt	0.17 g

47052SI Mr Filbert's Simply Sea Salt Crunchy Corn 40g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
Corn 86.5%
Sunflower Oil
Sea Salt 1.5%

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **Peanuts** and other **Nuts**.

Warning: Small children can choke on corn pieces.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1872kJ
Calories (kcal)	445Kcal
Fat (g)	13g
Of which saturates (g)	1.6g
Carbohydrates (g)	71g
Of which sugars (g)	0.5g
AOAC Fibre (g)	6g
Protein (g)	8g
Salt (g)	1.5g
Sodium (mg)	600mg

47040SI Popcorn Shed Pop N Choc Popcorn Snack Pack 24g

Ingredients

Sugar, Popped Corn (27%), Glucose Syrup, Butter (**MILK**), **Milk** Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa mass, Whey MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Powder (3%), Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Sunflower Lecithin

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
ALLERGEN	Present in Recipe	Present in Factory	Not Present in Recipe or Factory
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)		✓	
Crustaceans & products thereof			✓
Egg & products thereof			✓
Fish & products thereof			✓
Peanuts & products thereof		✓	
Soya Beans & products thereof		✓	
Milk & products thereof (including Lactose)	✓		
Nuts & products thereof		✓	
Celery & products thereof (including Celeriac)			✓
Mustard & products thereof			✓
Sesame & products thereof			✓
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10mg/kg SO2)			✓
Lupin & products thereof			✓
Molluscs & products thereof			✓

SUITABILITY INFORMATION	
Vegetarians	✓
Vegans	
Coeliac	✓
Lactose Intolerants	

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION typical values per 100g	
Energy	470kcal / 1,968 KJ
Fat	14.8g
Of which saturates	6.2g
Carbohydrates	77.7g
Of which sugars	38.6g
Protein	4.2g
Salt	0.55g

47031SI Untamed White Chocolate Star with Raspberry 50g

Ingredients

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Freeze Dried Raspberry (4%), Coconut Oil.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min
Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains **Milk** and **Soy**. May also contain traces of **Cereals** containing **Gluten**, **Tree Nuts** and **Peanuts**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2400kJ/575kcal
Fat	38g
of which Saturates	24g
Carbohydrate	47g
of which Sugars	47g
Fibre	1.1g
Protein	8.3g
Salt	0.26g